South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 02, 2024, 09:45:42 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0361 (Rat #0036, Act #0015 of 2003) General Bill, By Senate Fish, Game and Forestry
Similar (S 0163)
Summary: Snakehead fish, illegal to own, sell or import

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-13-1630, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO THE SALE AND TRAFFIC IN FISH, SO AS TO PROHIBIT THE SALE, POSSESSION, OR IMPORTATION OF THE EGGS
OF CERTAIN FISH, AND THE SALE, POSSESSION, OR IMPORTATION OF SNAKEHEAD FISH. - ratified title

02/12/03
02/12/03
02/13/03
02/18/03
02/19/03
02/19/03
03/19/03
03/25/03
03/26/03
04/16/03
04/23/03
05/01/03
05/01/03
05/12/03

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-8

Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-8

Read second time SJ-11

Read third time and sent to House SJ-15

Introduced and read first time HJ-13

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-13
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-11
Read second time HJ-27

Read third time and enrolled HJ-19

Ratified R 36

Became law without Governor's signature

Copies available

Effective date 04/23/03

Act No. 15

Page 1 of 1



