South Carolina Legislature

May 02, 2024, 09:45:42 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

05/12/03

S*0361 (Rat #0036, Act #0015 of 2003) General Bill, By Senate Fish, Game and Forestry Similar (S 0163)

Summary: Snakehead fish, illegal to own, sell or import

Act No. 15

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-13-1630, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE SALE AND TRAFFIC IN FISH, SO AS TO PROHIBIT THE SALE, POSSESSION, OR IMPORTATION OF THE EGGS

OF CERTAIN FISH, AND THE SALE, POSSESSION, OR IMPORTATION OF SNAKEHEAD FISH. - ratified title

02/12/03	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-8
02/12/03	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-8
02/13/03	Senate	Read second time SJ-11
02/18/03	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-15
02/19/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
02/19/03	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-13
03/19/03	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-11
03/25/03	House	Read second time HJ-27
03/26/03	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-19
04/16/03		Ratified R 36
04/23/03		Became law without Governor's signature
05/01/03		Copies available
05/01/03		Effective date 04/23/03